

Ê

SLP(C)No. 45 OF 2001

ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.45/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in CRP 1056/97
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SRINIVASA MUDALIAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI NAGAREESWARAR DEVASTHANAM

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.Sundaravaradan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
This case be listed after three weeks showing the
name of counsel for the respondent.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master