

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).45/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2000 in CRP No. 1056/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SRINIVASA MUDALIAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NAGAREESWARAR DEVASTHANAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing of this petition was postponed from time to time to await disposal

of C.A. No.4531/2003 and batch, which has been disposed of on 28th October, 2005 and reported in 2005(12) SCC 752.

The special leave petition is also disposed of in terms of the aforesaid judgment in the case of Mylapore Club v. State of Tamil Nadu & Anr. [2005(12) SCC 752] rendered in Civil Appeal No. 4531/2003 & batch.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master